501966384 06/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nemic-Lambda Ltd.	04/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK-Lambda Limited	
Street Address:	Carmiel Industrial Zone	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 500	
City:	Carmiel	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	20101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29401647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (718)766-8494

 Phone:
 7182468482

 Email:
 jason@ipatent.co.il

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jason Rosenblum, c/o Martin Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason H. Rosenblum

Total Attachments: 3

source=29672 Certificate of Change of Name Lamdba with Certified Translation#page1.tif source=29672 Certificate of Change of Name Lamdba with Certified Translation#page2.tif source=29672 Certificate of Change of Name Lamdba with Certified Translation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0245 JH \$40.00 Z34016

CERTIFICATION

Sir:

I, the undersigned Yoel Sztybel, hereby declare that I am well

acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document

attached hereto, marked "A" is a correct English translation of the original

document drawn up in the Hebrew language, marked "B".

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my

signature on this 18th day of June 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

יואל שטיבל עורך דין

מסי רשיון 22520

Yoel Sztybel, Advocate

Date: 18 June 2012

PATENT REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0246



EMBLEM

Corporations Authority

The State of Israel Ministry of Justice Companies and Corporations Registrar

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

I hereby confirm that the company

NEMIC-LAMBDA LIMITED

Company Number 511565038

has changed its name and from now will be called by the name

TDK-LAMBDA LIMITED

dated and given by my signature in Jerusalem

3 April 2012

Yehuda Katz, ADV.

pp/Corporations Authority Companies and Corporations Registrar STAMP

> PATENT REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0247



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים – רשנת התאנידים רשם החברות והשוחמיות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

חאת לתעודה כי החברה

נמיק-למבדא בע"מ

NEMIC-LAMBDA LIMITED

511565038 handaw

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

טידיקיי-למבדא בע"מ

TDK-LAMBDA LIMITED



ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

03/04/2012 י"א ניסן תשע"ב

PATENT REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 06/25/2012